

## Brain Tumor Foundation Postpones Free MRI Brain Scans for Woodbridge, NJ

Unforeseen constraints on operations in the area lead foundation to seek new venue

FORDS, N.J., UNITED STATES, June 22, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Brain Tumor Foundation (BTF), which had been scheduled to conduct free early brain tumor detection MRI screenings for residents of Woodbridge Township, today announced that it is postponing the program. Due to unforeseen constraints on their ability to operate are leading BTF to seek a new venue. The program had originally been planned in response to the unusually high number of former students, teachers and employees of Woodbridge's Colonia High School have developed brain tumors.

Specifically, scanning sessions that had been scheduled for Wednesday, Thursday and Friday, June 22, 23 and 24, as well as those scheduled for Monday, June 27 through Thursday, June 30, are now cancelled.

"We expect to announce a new location for these anticipated scanning sessions very soon," said Zeesy Schnur of BTF. "We regret that this postponement has become necessary. As we have done in many places over the last 14 years, our program for the Woodbridge area was planned as a service to the community. The early detection screenings are a way of helping people in underserved communities who are concerned about their health but who lack access to MRI exams."

BTF's work is also part of a research project at Weill Cornell Medicine/New York-Presbyterian, which is conducting a formal IRB research study in partnership with BTF.

## About the Brain Tumor Foundation

The Brain Tumor Foundation (BTF) guides and supports patients and families during the turbulent times when their lives are touched by a brain tumor. BTF educates the public about the need for early detection, while offering support groups, medical referrals and informational events such as Brain Tumor Infocon. BTF Kids, an innovative initiative for pediatric patients and their families is a project of Brain Tumor Foundation.

For more information visit <a href="https://www.braintumorfoundation.org/">https://www.braintumorfoundation.org/</a> or call (212) 489-0600.

**END** 

###

Media Relations
The Brain Tumor Foundation
email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/577967102

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.